UK Parliamentary General Election

04 July 2024

Election Timetable

Deadline for new applications for first interim
publication date

Dissolution of Parliament
Receipt of Writ
Notice of Election to be published

Delivery of nomination papers on any working day
after the publication of the Notice of Election

Deadline for delivery of nomination papers
Deadline for withdrawals of nomination

Deadline for the notification of appointment of
election agent

Publication of Statement of Persons Nominated,
including Notice of Poll and situation of polling
stations (if no objections)

Making objections to all delivered nomination
papers

Making objections to nomination papers delivered
after 4pm, 20 days before the poll

Publication of first interim election notice of
alteration

Deadline for new applications for second interim
publication date

Deadline for receiving applications for registration

Deadline for receiving new postal vote and postal
proxy applications, and for changes to existing
postal or proxy votes

Publication of second interim election notice of
alteration

Deadline for receiving new applications for Voter
Authority Certificate

Deadline for receiving new applications to vote by
proxy (not postal proxies or emergency proxies)

Deadline for notification of appointment of polling
and counting agents

Publication of final election notice of alteration

First date that electors can apply for a replacement

for lost postal votes

Deadline for notification of appointment of sub
agents

POLLING DAY

Deadline for production of temporary Voter Authority

Certificate

Last time for re-issue of spoilt or lost postal votes

Herefordshire Council
Electoral Services Office
Blueschool House
Blueschool Street
Hereford

HR1 2LX

Not later than (4pm)
Between 10am and 4pm

4pm
4pm
4pm

5pm

Between 10am and 12 noon

Between 12 noon and 5pm

5pm

5pm

5pm

(7am to 10pm)
10pm

5pm

Wednesday, May 29, 2024

Thursday, May 30, 2024
Friday, May 31, 2024
Tuesday, June 04, 2024
Wednesday, June 05, 2024

Friday, June 07, 2024
Friday, June 07, 2024
Friday, June 07, 2024

Friday, June 07, 2024

Friday, June 07, 2024

Friday, June 07, 2024

Friday, June 07, 2024

Tuesday, June 11, 2024

Tuesday, June 18, 2024

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Thursday, June 20, 2024

Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Thursday, June 27, 2024

Thursday, June 27, 2024
Friday, June 28, 2024

Tuesday, July 02, 2024

Thursday, July 04, 2024
Thursday, July 04, 2024

Thursday, July 04, 2024

Paul Walker
Acting Returning Officer



UK Parliamentary General Election

04 July 2024
Election Timetable

Deadline for emergency proxy applications 5pm

Last time to alter the register due to clerical error or 9pm

court appeal

Last day for delivery of return as to election If result is declared before midnight
expenses

Last day for delivery of return as to election If result is declared after midnight
expenses

Deadline for sending postal vote identifier rejection
notices

Herefordshire Council
Electoral Services Office
Blueschool House
Blueschool Street
Hereford

HR1 2LX

Thursday, July 04, 2024
Thursday, July 04, 2024

Thursday, August 08, 2024
Friday, August 09, 2024

Friday, October 04, 2024

Paul Walker
Acting Returning Officer



